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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SW/S of Old Bosley Road, 1,880 feet SE of

C/1 of Pot Spring & Old Bosley Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
8" Election Dastrict
3" Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(2421 Old Bosley Road)

Theodore C. and Lisa A. Julio
Petitioners * CASE NO. 07-122-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Theodore C. and Lisa A. Julio. The
variance request is for property located at 2421 Old Bosley Road. The variance request is from
Section 1A03.4B.2.a of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an open
projection (in-ground pool) with a 10-foot side setback in lieu of the permitted 18.75 feet. The

subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No.

1. The Petitioners state that the pool cannot be constructed in the rear yard because the septic
system is located in the rear yard. The Petitioners submitted letters of support from Stella Maris,
Inc., adjacent property owner, and the Stonewall Homeowners Association. The property is
1.436 acres t/- in size and zoned RC 6.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this

tzase and contain the following highlights: None.

Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
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regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as In the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the

County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on September 24, 2006 and there being no request for a public
hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits and photographs as required by
Section 32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is
no evidence in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health,
safety or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide
suftficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,
strict coﬁpliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable

hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be GRANTED.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this 16™ day of October, 2006, that a variance from Section 1A03.4B.2.a of the
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Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.ZR.) to permit an open projection (in-ground pool)

with a 10-foot side setback in lieu of the permitted 18.75 feet be and is hereby GRANTED,

subject to the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

JOHX V. MURPHY h

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:pz




Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _242] DLD BOSLEY D

which is presently zoned _ [ C {5~
Foemer:d R.C.YH
This Petition shall be filed with the Depattment of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) jga2, NP, . d.a. CE)CiEJ

To PERmT Ay Oped ProcEeTIoN (1M-GROOM POOL) WITH A
10~ FooT” SIDE SET®RCK |N WED OF THE PERMITTED 18,75 -Frer

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the
back of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, efc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Battimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affinn, under the penatties of
penury, that l/iwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which

is the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print

Signature

o4 A oo

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Pgint
City State Zip Code &g‘% A
Attorney For Petitioner: 2421 OLD BosleY BD 40 pl1-H,80

Address Telephone No.
06

Name - Type of Print City ﬂmou_{dﬂ éladﬁp aglp C?dé
o . Representative to be Contacted:

“tewe (. Kenrepso) IR
Company | Name RicHARD Sen) 231552/#16, LLc

q 10 OLP PADINIA KD SUfTE e 40-560-(502

Address | Telephone No. ﬂét;ress Tezp;zw No.
City State Zip Code City SEEYNIULE &Stalteu Zip gcge

e St e -— — == e — e —— o ———
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, It is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimere County, this

day of | —— that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning regulations
of Battimore County and that the property be reposted. b

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. Q’] - lc.QQ -B Reviewed By D L _ Date

REV 9/15/98 Estimated Posting Date |~1
¢ ikt & 4 [V I PR f v'i,i ﬁ'ﬁitfﬂt;

E’af____ﬂja,_ e R
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A’f ﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Zé&l OLD gnstEN ED

Timosiom P 21093

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): SEPTIC SYSTEM 16 [N THE

(leaR VARD

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed. Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

VA
Signature Signature
| IV\&O&DVE C ulio
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print .

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this (Y _day of _Sedtembec 290 6 pefore me, a Notary Public of the
State of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaig, personally appeared -

WO Che G
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

N
Date o =
My Commission Expires RO PRl
REV 09/15/98 Joseph ﬁf@gﬂ[@?ﬁ@ﬁf TS
| Notary Public.: ...~

Carrolt Co., State of Maryland ;
My Commission Expires 6/15/98_

OT-195-A
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110 Old Padonia Road, Suite LC
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030 410-560-1502, fax 410-560-0827

ZONING DESCRIPTION
JULIO PROPERTY
2421 OLD BOSLEY ROAD
9TH ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at a point on the southwest side of Old Bosley Road
approximately 1,880 feet southeast of the intersection of Pot Spring Road and Old Bosley Road;
for the following courses and distances: (1) by a curve to the left with a radius of 68.00 feet and
length of 69.05 feet (2) South 18 degrees 30 minutes 49 seconds East 42.17 feet, (3) by a curve
to the right with a radius of 112.00 feet and length of 134.32 feet (4) by a curve to the right with
a radius of 312.00 feet and length of 154.81 feet, (5) by a curve to the left with a radius of 253.00
feet and length of 253.47 feet, (6) by a curve to the left with a radius of 103.00 feet and length of
152.64 feet (7) South 63 degrees 40 minutes 42 seconds East 182.07 feet, (8) South 07 degrees
35 minutes 35 seconds West 185.17 feet, (9) South 66 degrees 04 minutes 07 seconds East 43.60
feet, (10) South 12 degrees 35 minutes 27 seconds East 163.02 feet, (11) North 76 degrees 54
minutes 33 seconds East 119.74 feet, (12) North 07 degrees 48 minutes 33 seconds East 245.05
feet, (13) North 63 degrees 40 minutes 42 seconds West 402.19 feet, (14) by a curve to the right
with a radius of 90.00 feet and length of 130.84 feet, (15) by a curve to the right with a radius of
245.00 feet and length of 245.46 feet, (16) by a curve to the left with a radius of 320.00 feet and
Jength of 158.78 feet, (17) by a curve to the left with a radius of 120.00 feet and length of 143.92
feet, (18) North 18 degrees 30 minutes 49 seconds West 42.17 feet, (19) by a curve to the right
with a radius of 60.00 feet and length of 154.81 feet, (20) by a curve to the left with a radius of
570.00 feet and length of 8.00 feet, to the place of beginning, being lot 9 of the Plat of Jones

Property.

Containing 1.436 acres of land, more or less.

O1- 132 -RA




L |
L ]
.
14
" -
-
’ - ‘ ' oy T w0 B ura = HF R T T T !
BTN LT 18 kg i N [y - H T4 b
“ .._m.-_ 4 ¥ .-n.”.-. K ....-_ ' ¥ -r .ﬂ..ﬂ ..nr.:. “ 4 ..Im " . ﬂ T *r .u.m .ﬂ " 3
. . - - I =
- L] ....b T r ..u Hl. - ' +F |-“- H.la 4
- 1 L .ﬂ 1
r . , '
._a. - ..‘. _ - 1 1 | ¥ ' b ]
. - L .F q... r
L ]

e LT SELTIPE EVF R
1
.
-
u

4 5 :

3 %ﬁ&ﬁmﬁm Eﬁ? d ¢ m L

RN, ViR, WA § LTINS, -

AL e e wa jﬁg
R Y

™ - . o | " - F g = r L. Iji .-. .ﬁﬁu . H ey g 3G =' [y .IF_IJ. |¢ ' e :..-. + 5 i o, ) ! a ) ; " _ iy 3 T i . ==y g ‘....- 3 T o > Hq_ a2
t. k. -1 + H—r_.. S ....nﬂ ¥ 4 ~ P r L i - -, m... - . v - ._‘.._.... - ' . " w A
. = _..n.. LI [} -..M.u oo ¥ . ...-.. Tk ™ ﬂ.h..__.. m. - rF, -.nu. T .___.H“... ..,_ﬂ_.._ .”. .“a_.n.._ ] o ® , LI s ST e - ‘_._ ¥ N
1 b . -, i - . + I .m. LR Y i .m - L ..__q
. = ”_.—..ﬂ - . q .m.._... i m\-.h v .__m F . - - . . i)
- ' - - m K r + r -
| . - . .-l F e . . " _ h.
- ' _ - EED.—.W:U gﬂn_._m.? _rﬂ_.._mﬂ{ ANid HAHS YD - SLIHM -
»1" i " . . ¥ T 1 '
‘. - i} .o : v T . F
P £ T, ] ! A . # o - : , NOLLNEIYLSIO. F
. ¥ n..-_ -._ - u.I .._.. " .1 1....&. 5.1 - B L.h 1
‘ '
i,
T ]
1 ]
Ji
_”._ » x
- “.wrﬂm - h._.
) T
E T r |
'y 4
it . #
] - - w”_.._
AL R
1 . ..h
- & b
. 1
T | = - m
t ;] L3 = iy
f ; - -
- bl = . L 4 - - - T .t....-”_ v ] |-._. .ﬂ.ﬂ r f] ._.m .ﬂ.u - — - - - h] ....hﬁ. _ I u....
S L R A SRR SR P I 55 S LA A S
[ . SRR m__ S AN ..w s P ..an.uﬁuE* ¢ ¥ ..x._u”mm._.. CE L . . e LF,L.. A w
. r 0 - ' : " . VF - S ; "h* _ ! . . - = R = - 1
, *. (S T L . ok ™y r....—. F_- &, - -H#- N . w_ FFr .A.Mmm_u " .-H”uu ._..._._:l MM_.._ r Fa A - P .-u_ﬁw..m. - .“.M.t".;ﬁ.... J‘..mu_w. t
il o “1 ' ~ =" . -= - o - = ' h w [ -« [ _ .
Tl - h_.._ Tw T T - . :..:__ ¥ - e " s hv o . ek K U ..M,.Mp Wu._. - uh“ -a_.._n \ ’ - L ] Mh r wmp.. £ # ﬂw 2 ._-.m
& . . . t Fuey . T - - 'woa o . _ 1% ﬂ. £ - - Lk W . i e
) . " 1 » ¥ " - B - e ' ..-.a-. - -1.' o * ; __....uﬂ.r‘_.‘ L 4 ) + .~ b - . -3 ...u.h L. i
oy, * L AT e y SR S : AT L " ! : . F By g
" , - - a ” ] .ﬂ..-.u. - I u-..-w“q
3

w 2 L m._..qﬂ ! _mﬂ
bt - L .

..L_m. _ ) Sy oo m... s, .- .h IR I
L o RS A ;.E_m_omm SNOINVTIZOSIN |
car T YW EWoON s - 3. . 1% 30NVNIS B 139an8 40 301440

N o AT ..._L_wﬁ ozd._..ﬁmq,i ‘ALNNOD JHOWILIVE -

.1 .._.

[ - - - N w 3

k _“u..ﬁ, PR T A . ' , 3
- -y - m -t o -l u__.. - T - qfw. Ml . W E - a 1 - | - t
. &+ H : g L 4 . r.... LT h | - : I V ' . L] a o O, at .__ +]
dy Tl a2 R e, b i e Sty e G Tl T8 Sy

L U B . .y LNE : - Y I ; & ! _. i Y . - Akl = . L LI -t
H: : u u qﬂnr. uJ . + - ih#.__ u.m.._____, 3 .,..,...w...- is 2 T _.... Ay e __“_ L *, + K _ " r ..q by L. . .m,.u:,.__, r s M...__ﬁ 7 .._.._. m, oo ... ot & L AT ..Mm__ e o -




o ¢
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: CaseNo:(OQ 7= (22~ F]
Petitioner/Developer: JOL{

"y

il

Date of Hearing/Closing: /O~ 7 -0 (,

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapesake Avenue -
Towson, Maryland 21204 '

~~ ATTN: Kristen Matthews {(410) 887-3394}

1

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuonsly on the property located at:

22 LD [BLLEY N,

The sign(s) were posted on ___ 3 2 ~ ?; Ol L _ *- .

(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

- r
L . -
-l'"._ " I.| .I
v, (O-é ~ &
s ’

(Signatare of Sign Poster)  (Date)
SSG Robert Black

(Print Name)

1508 Leslie Road

(Address) T
Dundalk, Maryland 21222
(City, State, Zip Code)

y (410) 282-7940

(Tclephone Number)

*y
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BALTIMORE COUNTY D@'RTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEWA OPMENT MANAGEMENT
~ ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

&)
Case Number 0p-| |54, |-A Address _A4| LD oSLeENY RD.
Contact Person: _[DOMNA T HomPSoN. Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Piease Print Your Name

Filing Date: Q’E 'Qla Posting Date: 9‘&&10{2 Closing Date: IOZQZG‘Q

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

" 1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. 1t should remain there through the closin
date. - -

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process s not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
dented, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. - POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order. of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phqste]gif, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

L Sy o S i P v, By e el il e el o e e ol ol g eral o vl g whF g T

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
o .

Case Number 06- ,&&. -A Address Qﬁl Q| OLD E)_OQ_LE\{ RD.
Petitioner's Name JOLLD | Telephone *}10“&!&1-&1280

Posting Date: Q’Q& ’[}fa Closing Date: | O } q ZQ&? '

Wording for Sign: _To Permit i OPEN PROTECTION (M- ERODND POOL)}U}TH -
B 10-FOOT SIDE SETRACR |y \EU OF THE CERMITTED {8,15~FEET.

S e el e ——— — S S e S e e S S e el sl e sl e s — e

— e ————— el — P O O o R — L — ., ol i - T—

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Regufations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
ieast fifteen {15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising 1s
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly {o the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
Item Number or Case Number; Ofl- l@Q*H

Petitioner: JINNO
Address or Location: _ SHAL OLD BhacLed €D,

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BiLL TO:
Name: MR. ¥ MRS . THEORORE. ¢ JULIO

Address: QAL 01D @S] RD.

LUTH ~Timon10m Mo 21093

Telephone Number: "“}IQ ~{p{p"1 - Q\PQO ) -

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCQ. Director
County Executive Depariment of Permits and
Development Managemeni

October 10, 2006

Theodore C. Julio
Lisa A, Julio

2421 Old Bosley Road
Timonium, MD 21093

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Julio:
RE: Case Number: 07-122-A, 2421 Old Bosley Road

The above referenced petition was.accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 15, 2006.

The Zoning Advisary Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any gquestions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. Cul bl O

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf
Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Patrick C. Richardson, Jr. Richardson Engineering, LLC 110 Old Padonia Road, Suite
LC Cockeysville 21030

Zontng Review | County Office Building
11 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room ! | Towson. Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048

www,baltimorecountymd.gov
-
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 12; 2006
Department of Permits and W v
Development Management
0CT 13 2005
FROM: Armold F. Pat’ Ke]ler, i ;“; Hﬂ U-\, NN
Director, Office of Planning SRS AN { S ‘;;r:f[];’\ff ;)

e

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 7-122- Administrative Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to otter.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Bill Hughey in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: ( ;,i(i; M“M?ff _

yay
Division Chief: __/ ,47,/'/ e , 4

CM/LL

WADEVREVIZAC\T-122 doc




Robert L. Enrlich, Jr., Governor Dréven io Eveel
Michael S. Steele, LL. Governor
Admlnislratiun

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

Date: DevT. 25‘ 2006

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office Of _ Item No. {22

Permits and Development Management | -122 A

County Office Building, Room 109 uu o'oY
Towson, Maryland 21204 | ZAZ\ O BosLeYRoaD

NARAANCE - Preert AN O

VPaeseexion (|- G,mup aa.)
Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no ob_)ecnon to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No. 122 .

Shﬁuld you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

W

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Eng:neerlng Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is _
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202

- Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com
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700 East Joppa Road

Bglumore County Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 October 4, 2006

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting Of: October 2, 2006

Ttem Number{s): 11 =130

(122

Pursuant to ysur reguest, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C}443-829-294¢
MS-1102F

cc: File

- -

Census 2000 % For You, For Baltimore County % Census 2000

= e

i -l -
S
T

(A&, Printod with Soyboan ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

on Recycled Paper




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 2, 2006
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM.:. Dennis A. Kenn%, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For October 2, 2006

Item Nos. 07-113, 118, 120, lzlg@?
123, 124, 125, 126, 127, 128, 1297130,

and 133

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS- 10022006.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

,MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, IR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN Iil
Zoning Commissioner

County Executive

October 16, 2006

THEODORE C. AND LISA A, JULIO
2421 OLD BOSLEY ROAD
TIMONIUM MD 21093

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 07-122-A
Property: 2421 Old Bosley Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Julio:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition .
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that

any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information

concerning filing an appéal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.
Very truly youfs,

Qaﬁw, O mwﬂﬁ‘va

John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

L
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Enclosure

¢: Patrick Richardson, Jr., Richardson Engineering, L1.C, 110 Old Padonia Road, Suite LC,
Cockeysville MD 21030
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County Courts Building | 40} Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 j Phone 410-887-3868 { Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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23600 Dulaney Valley Road |
Timonium, Maryland
21093

Phone 410-252-4500
TTY 410-560-9682

An affiliate of

Mercy Health Services r

conducted by
The Sisters of Mercy ¢

{

www.stellamarisinc.com

September 14, 2006

Department of Permits & Development Management
Zoning Review Office

111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Matlstop 1105
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Mr. Ted Julio
2421 Old Bosley Road
Timonium, MD 21093

To Whom It May Concern:

StellaMa s

A Tradition of Mercy. A Heart of Caring.

Please accept this letter as notification that the Administration of Stella Maris

Inc. has no objection with the placement of the Julio swimming pool whose
property 1s adjacent to our parcel located at 2300 Dulaney Valley Road.

We understand that Mr. Julio has elected to place the swimming pool on the
skl side of his house as opposed to the back by the septic system. It is also our
-&2%5| understanding, that this pool in no way encroaches on or affects our property.

(Given this understanding, we have no objection to the placement of the
swimming pool. Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions

or comments at 410-252-4500 ext. 7225.
Sincerely,

Aot Moenr PN,

Sr. Karen McNally, RSM
Chief Admmmstrative Officer
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Stonewall Homeowners Association
2413 Old Bosley Road
Timonium, MD 21093

(410) 666-5559 Office (410) 960-8043 Cell

Baltimore County Zoning Office

To Whom It May Concern,

I am contacting you from the community of Stonewall in Baltimore County, where
Mr. Ted Julio currently resides. I have recently been asked to review the variance
request at Mr. Julio’s property, and survey our neighbors in regards to his request
for a variance for his pool to make certain there are no objections. I have not only
visited the property personally at Mr. Julio’s request and found no issues with what
he is propesing; but I have also directly informed all of our neighbors about the
requested variance. I am pleased to say that there were no objections from myself or
any of our Stonewall neighbors. It is my hope that this approval goes though
smoothly and without any delay. Please feel free to contact me directly should you
have any questions or need any additional information.

Best Regards

Robert J. Lally HI
Stonewall HOA President

O-123-A
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 12, 2006
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arold F. 'Pat’ Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 7-122- Administrative Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Bill Hughey in the Ofhice of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: ( ;i <¢TQ Mu.ﬂ%ff
Division Chief: %ﬂ { "

CM/LL

WADEVREVWZAC\7-122.doc
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